TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM398329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Investigative Network, Inc.		09/01/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Agriculture Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	4850 Hahns Peak Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3155046	PINNACLE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: kristimurray@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112754.4000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - PINNACLE - US Reg No 3155046#page1.tif source=Assignment - PINNACLE - US Reg No 3155046#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Dated: September 1, 2016

WHEREAS, Investigative Network, Inc., a corporation of Arizona ("Assignor") is reflected as the owner of the trademark registration shown in **Exhibit A** ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Agreement between Assignor and Pinnacle Agriculture Distribution, Inc., a corporation of Mississippi ("Assignee"), Assignee owns all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, effective as of September 1, 2016;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to reflect these facts before the U.S. Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to that certain Agency Agreement between the parties, Assignor acted as agent in connection with purchase of the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor confirms that the Trademark was assigned to Assignee as of September 1, 2016, and Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademark, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill, the business in which the Trademark is used and symbolized by the Trademark, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.
- 4. This agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

Investigative Network, Inc.

Name: Cliff Petrovsky

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Mark	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
PINNACLE	Dec. 16, 2004	78/533,522	3,155,046	Oct. 10, 2006	Class 1: Plant food,
				İ	fertilizers and soil
			Ì		conditioners in the nature
					of microorganisms for
					agricultural, horticultural
					and domestic use

-2-

132675743,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0722